

Emirates Investment Bank reports preliminary full year 2018 results

Dubai, UAE; 14 February 2019: Emirates Investment Bank ("ElBank"), an independent private bank based in the UAE (DFM: ElBank), today announced its preliminary financial results for the fiscal year ending 31 December 2018.

Financial Highlights:

- Net profit down 31.50% to AED 38.71 million (FY 2017: AED 56.52 million)
- Operating income was AED 136 million, a 21% decrease from FY 2017 (AED 172.15 million)
- Total assets under ElBank's management decreased 7.97% to AED 9.69 billion from FY 2017 (AED 10.53 billion)

Khaled Sifri, CEO of Emirates Investment Bank, said,

"Emirates Investment Bank witnessed a remarkably successful year in 2017, driven by unprecedented levels of transactional activity. In 2018, our performance across the board was steady, more in-line with our usual business activities and long-term strategy. Our income and profitability levels in turn followed this trend over the course of the year. Today, our priorities for the business remain the same. The depth and breadth of our products and services, and our understanding and exposure to regional and global markets, give us the edge we need to remain close to our clients and provide them with the best experience and opportunities to pursue their ambitions."

---ENDS---

About Emirates Investment Bank pjsc:

Emirates Investment Bank is an independent private bank based in Dubai. It offers a wide-range of investment and banking services to an exclusive, but diverse, client base of high-net-worth individuals from across the region and around the world.

Emirates Investment Bank seeks to build long-term partnerships based on a foundation of trust, stability and integrity, which allows it to appreciate the unique circumstances and objectives of each of its clients. This personalised approach guides Emirates Investment Bank when providing its clients with bespoke banking solutions in connection with their wealth, business, and every day affairs.

Emirates Investment Bank is regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE, and is a listed entity on the Dubai Financial Market (Ticker: EIBank). For further information, please visit: www.eibank.com.

For media enquiries:

Press Release



Emirates Investment Bank
Rebecca Clarke
+971 4 2317 720
Rebecca.Clarke@eibank.com

Brunswick Group
Joudi Issa
+971 4 446 6270
EIBank@brunswickgroup.com